1
K.891.05.GB
ROBA-stop®-M
w
w
w
.m
ay

Dimensions
Fig. 4
Order example:
To be included when ordering,
please state: size type
Order number: 0 2 _  . 0 0 0 . 6
sizes 1 ÷ 3 4 Half wave rectifier
5 Bridge rectifier
➤
➤
➤
Technical data
AC-supply voltage (see table of sizes)
Current load (see table of sizes)
Protection IP 65 components, compound potted
IP 20 terminal
Ambient temperature -25 °C up to +85 °C
Storage temperature -25 °C up to +125 °C
Terminal cross section max. 1,5 mm2
Weight size 1 28g
size 2 47g
size 3 52g
Standards
Checked EMC Electromagnetic compatibility
EN 61000-4-4 (Burst) 2 kV
EN 61000-4-5  (Surge) 2 kV (between the wires)
Insulation coordination according to DIN VDE 0110-1 (modif. IEC 60664-1)
Overvoltage category III
Pollution degree 3
Rated voltage 500 Veff
Observe important standards for the installation:
EN 60204 security of machines
EN 292 security of machines, basic terms
EN 55014 interference suppression of electrical
equipment
VDE 0100 assembly of power plants with nominal
voltage up to 1000 V
Approvals: UL Standard UL 508
CSA Standard C22.2 No. 14-M91
A
C
B
Ø
D E
19
5
size A B C ØD E
1 34 30 25 3,5 4,5
2 54 30 44 4,5 5
3 64 30 54 4,5 5
Accessory:
Mounting set for 35mm mounting rail acc. to EN 50022.
PN. 1802911
Example:  Order number 2 / 025.000.6
(for bridge rectifier:  size 2)
➤
➤
Phase rectifier
15
power
transmission
®
Manufacturing declaration
The phase rectifier corresponds to the
regulation of low voltage directives
73/23/EWG. The safety regulations are
to be observed.
Application
• Fast switching of 104 VDC-coils, reducing to
52 VDC-coils-holding voltage.
Advantage: reducing of the coil temperature
• AC voltage ON and OFF switchings of the coil with
shortest attraction and releasing times.

Ambient temperature -40 °C up to +85 °C
Storage temperature -40 °C up to +85 °C
Order example:
To be included when ordering,
please state:   size type
Order number: 0 1 2  . 0 0 0 . 2
L1
L2
L
N
3
Brake
F1
F 2
1 2 3 4 5 6
EMC correct installation
1 2 5 6
Phase rectifier
1/012.000.2
230 VAC
+/-10%
50Hz
Overexcitation 190VDC/150ms
Output current 0.5A / 100% ED
Output voltage 52VDC
*
*
1 2 3 4 5 6}
VAC Output
Max. switching time 2cycles/sec
3 4
*
Switching for
terminals 3 and 4:
Please observe
installation and
operating instructions!
Fuse protection
The customer must provide external fuse protections
(F1 and F2) for protection against short circuits or earth fault
in the supply lines.
Supply Current Dimension Breaking
voltage (Amp) (mm) capacity
230 VAC FF 5 A 5 x 20 H
400 VAC FF 4 A 6,3 x 32 H
- switching in the DC and AC sides
Other types (on request):

➤
Dimensional diagram
Order example:
M
3~
L1
L2
L3
N
F2
F1
Rext.Rext.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
2/017.000.2
230..400V
±10%
~ Imax
1,8A–
R:0 -10M
T:0,05-2sec
� �
IN OUT
U– = 0,45×U~
+–
S DC
ROBA -switch�
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
64
48
,6
4,5
5,
6
54
15
17,5
30
ù∆ 4,5 9
54
5 9
Accessory*
12345678
12345678
Fastening set for 35mm mounting rail according to EN50022
Art.No.1802911
can be supplied on
request.
*
Example for DC-switching
Fuse F1 + F2
power dimension breaking
Type (Amp.) (mm) capacity
0/017.000.2 FF 5 A 5x20 H
1/017.000.2 FF 5 A 5x20 H
2/017.000.2 FF 4 A 6,3x32 H
3/017.000.2 FF 4 A 6,3x32 H
* Fastening set for
35mm mounting rail
according to EN50022
Art.No. 1802911
power
transmission
®
18
Headquarters:
Chr. Mayr
GmbH + Co. KG
Eichenstrasse 1
D-87665 Mauerstetten
Tel.: +49-8341/804-241+242
Fax: +49-8341/804 422